Phone No: 06815-222398

ି କିଲ୍ଲାପାଳଙ୍କ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ, ଗଜପତି , ପାରଳାଖେମୁକ୍ତି COLLECTORATE,GAJAPATI,PARALAKHEMUNDI

(ନିର୍ବାଚନ ଉପବିଭାଗ)

No. 766 /Elec. (1- 140/24)

Dated: 02-03-2024

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

Quotations are invited from the interested registered Vendors for supply of Removable Battery based LED lamps of different activities in connection with Simultaneous General Election 2024 with in Gajapati District. The tender documents are displayed in this office Notice Board and Collectorate, Gajapati and District Website gajapati.nic.in. The intending vendors may submit their bids via Registered Post or may dropped in the drop box on or before 09.03.2024 upto 4.00 PM in District Election Office, Collectorate, Gajapati. Registered Post shall be sent to "The District Election Officer & Collector, Gajapati, Paralakhemundi Pin-761200.

Specification required to be fulfilled by the Quotationer

SI No	Items to be supplied	Specification	Quantity
1	Removable Battery based LED lamp	Removable Battery based LED lamp. Minimum backup 12 hours. Maximum Price per unit @ 500/-	1261

The Quotations received after beyond the date & time will not be entertained. The quotations and Financial Bid in Annexure-A will be opened on 09.03.2024 at 5.00 PM in the Office Chamber of Addl-DEO-cum-ADM, Gajapati, by the tender committee in presence of the bidder or the authorised agents.

DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER & COLLECTOR,

Memo No. 767

Dated: 02-03-2024

Copy to DIO, NIC Gajapati for hosting in district website.

Copy to office notice Board for information of General Public.

Copy to CDO-cum-EO, ZP, Gajapati / Sub-Collector Paralakhemundi / Tahasildar Paralakhemundi / EO Municipality Paralakhemundi / EO NAC Kashinagar for publication in their Notice Board for information of General Public.

STRICT ELECTION OFFICER & COLLECTOR,

ANNEXURE-A

Financial BID

SI No	Items to be supplied	Specification	Quantity	Price per unit
1	Removable Battery based LED lamp	Removable Battery based LED lamp. Minimum backup 12 hours. Maximum Price @ 500/-per unit	1261	

Seal & Signature of the Vendor